

Eaton Electronics Division 5735 W. Las Positas Blvd #100 Pleasanton, CA 94588 www.eaton.com/electronics

# **Product Change Notice**

PCN#: EE-PCN24006 1/18/2024

#### **CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:**

Product Transition and End of Life

# **DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:**

Select Eaton fuse accessories HTC have reached end of life and are being discontinued. Suggested alternates, where applicable, have been suggested.

#### **REASON FOR CHANGE:**

To streamline fuse accessories product category, package quantities of select HTC fuse accessories are being replaced by bulk package quantities with "BK1" PN prefix.

## **EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY, RELIABILITY, AND PERFORMANCE:**

There will be no effect on the quality, reliability, or performance. There are no changes to form, fit, and function of the devices.

#### **PARTS FAMILIES AFFECTED:**

Product Series	FG P/N	Part Status	Replacement PN
HTC	BK-HTC-100M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-100M
HTC	BK-HTC-140M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-140M
HTC	BK-HTC-150M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-150M
HTC	BK-HTC-15M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-15M
HTC	BK-HTC-30M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-30M
HTC	BK-HTC-45M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-45M
HTC	BK-HTC-50M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-50M
HTC	HTC-15M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-15M
HTC	HTC-30M	End of Life	BK1-HTC-30M

#### TIME SCHEDULE:

The replacement parts are available now.

Last Time Buy Date for end-of-life parts: Not Available

## **SAMPLE AVAILABILITY:**

Available upon request

#### **ISSUED BY:**

Elon Brown

Global Product Manager - Circuit Protection

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

For questions or comments, please Contact us